FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | FAX (214) 388-2255
HHS-HH / HHSX / HHX
PHHX / RHHX / CHHX
CHILLED WATER/ HOT WATER
2-PIPE WITH ELECTRIC HEAT

	 Accessories						      23
	 Piping Diagrams 					     24
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
**Coil Connection Side
Nominal CFM (100’s)
3,4,5,6,8,10,13
Unit Configuration
NONE  Basic unit
P		  Return Air Plenum
R		  Recessed, Telescoping Panel
C		  Cabinet Exposed
Horizontal Series with electric
heat
**Coil Connection Side
	 	 RH	 Right Hand (default)
		  LH	 Left Hand
Hand connection is determined by
looking with airflow
*Coil Configurations
	 	 Rows		 Description
		     3			   2-Pipe 3 Row
		     4			   2-Pipe 4 Row
Available Voltage (PSC Motors)
208-230V/1/60
277V/1/60
Available Voltage (ECM Motors)
208/240V/1/60
277v/1/60
kW electric heat
	 	 3kW (2.25kW at 208v)
		  5kW (3.75kW at 208v)
		  6kW (4.5kW at 208v)
		  8kW (6kW at 208v)
		  10kW (7.5kW at 208v)
S = Low static model
None = standard to High static
Optional ECM Motor (4, 6, 8, 10, 12)
6         R   -  HH  S  3     X     -     4        RH
FIRST CO. HH SERIES SPEC2
ECM MOTOR OPTION
This new ECM motor option includes 24V controls, a constant torque, permanent
magnet, brushless DC motor, with 4 discrete speed taps that allow for precise air
balancing.
*HH(X) SERIES
CEILING CONCEALED
The  *HH series is designed for fully concealed
applications.  This 10” high space saving unit
provides easy access for service and mainte-
nance.
*PHH(X) SERIES
CEILING CONCEALED WITH PLENUM
The *PHH series is designed for fully con-
cealed applications.  This 10” high space
saving unit provides easy access for service
and maintenance.
*RHH (X) SERIES
CEILING RECESSED
Includes adjustable hinged access/return
panel with 1” TA fiber glass filter.  The cabinet
allows for a field mounted rear return duct
connection by using a solid access panel.
*CHH (X) SERIES
CEILING EXPOSED
Cabinet with an attractive baked powder
finish.  Cabinet includes stamped discharge
opening and hinged bottom panel with 1”
TA fiber glass filter.
(X) Denotes with ECM motor
FIRST CO. HH SERIES SPEC3
STANDARD FEATURES
Basic Unit
All fan coils are manufactured with heavy gauge